10/9/2022 0:16
10/9/2022 7:40
10/9/2022 7:45
10/9/2022 9:22
10/9/2022 9:28
10/9/2022 9:37
10/9/2022 10:05
10/9/2022 10:51
10/9/2022 10:54
10/9/2022 10:59
10/9/2022 11:04

callsign
LN36LJ
SWA566
SWA2103
EJA796
N671LE
N918LP
N25KZ
N982BZ
N417RM
LXJ563
N62LV

10/9/2022 11:14 TLK224

10/9/2022 11:43
10/9/2022 11:46
10/9/2022 12:04
10/9/2022 12:10
10/9/2022 12:17

N910SC
N560LC
LN773RB
N141DR
N323SK

10/9/2022 12:59 TLK557

10/9/2022 14:02
10/9/2022 14:05
10/9/2022 14:55
10/9/2022 15:17
10/9/2022 15:41
10/9/2022 15:44
10/9/2022 16:15
10/9/2022 16:40

LXJ576
N61JD
EJA815
FTH12
N426PF
EJA311
N984BH
LXJ344

10/9/2022 16:55 TWY80

10/9/2022 18:11
10/9/2022 18:54
10/9/2022 19:16
10/9/2022 19:28
10/9/2022 19:38
10/9/2022 19:57
10/9/2022 20:40

EJA791
N982BZ

LN289AW

LN85LJ
MJS3142

DCM6290

LN60LJ

ac_type
L35
B737
B737
CL35
GLF5
C25M
F2TH
C525
C25C
CL35
GL7T
PC24
F900
C560
C560
BE40
C25A
LJ75
CL35
C680
C700
C750
CL60
C680
LJ75
ES55P
H25B
CL35
C525
L35
LJ60
FA50
C68A
LJ60

registration
N36LJ
N236WN
N237WN
N796QS
N671LE
N918LP
N25Kz
N982BZ
N417RM
N563FX
N62LV
CFAMI
N910SC
N560LC
N773RB
N141DR
N323SK
CGVIM
N576FX
N61JD
N815QS
N125TH
N426PF
N311QS
N984BH
N344FX
N80J
N791QS
N982BZ
N289AW
N85LJ
N319CF
N68ONY
N60LJ

des_rwy

01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O01R Arrival

propulsion

L S S S S U G S VA SN S UL G O VNN VY U G U G S VO Y S S SHE S S

jet_type

CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED



